

Meets Wednesday Noon

Findlay Country Club · 1500 Country Club Drive · Findlay OH 45840

Our Program for: Wednesday, October 12, 2022

UF Men's and Women's Basketball

Speakers: Coaches Michele Durand and Charlie Ernst

Introduced by: Rod Walton

Student of the Month recognized by Chris Alexander

REMINDER: There is **NO** *noon* meeting at the **Findlay Country Club** next **Wednesday**, **October 19**.

LAST WEEK: Sign-up sheets for the **Golden Apple Award Dinner Wednesday, October 19, 2022** at **Winebrenner Seminary** will be at your table. Dinner buffet lines will open at 5:20 p.m. and our regular weekly meeting program will begin at 6:00 p.m. and wrap up no later than 7:30 p.m. As this is a pre-paid event please RSVP if you plan to attend and indicate the number of guests you will be bringing, if any, in the second column. Guest meals will be \$30 and placed on your January 2023 quarterly invoice. E-mail reservations will also be accepted through end of business Wednesday, October 12, 2022. Thank you!

Invocation: Kathy Fell

Greeter(s): Jodi Turnwald and Andy Ritz

50/50 Drawing: John Haywood and Dennis Hellmann

Sergeant at Arms: Chris Webb or Chris Keller

Attendance taker: Sue Durain

Make-Ups: none

OFFICERS 2022-2023

Char Simons – President
Scott Hohman – President Elect
Robin Ridge – Treasurer
John Harrington – Secretary
Chris Webb – Sergeant-at-Arms
Matt Black – iPast President

DISTRICT GOVERNOR

Diana Savage

PRESIDENT- ROTARY INTERNATIONAL

Jennifer Jones - Ontario, Canada

DIRECTORS

Craig Burnside – 2022-23 Erin Poling – 2022-23 Precia Stuby – 2022-23

Scott Hohman – 2023-24 Mike Epps – 2023-24 Stan Kujawa – 2023-24

Leah Brant – 2024-25 Bill Reist – 2024-25 Dick Zunkiewicz – 2024-25



Next Meeting: Wednesday, October 19

Golden Apple Awards Dinner at Winebrenner Seminary 5:30 p.m. to 7:30 p.m.



REMINDER: Reservations are required to attend in-person meetings by Thursday 11am prior to the Wednesday meeting to place an order for food with the Findlay Country Club.

Zoom continues to be available if you prefer to not come to in-person meetings.



Findlay Rotary Club

#3474

101 West Sandusky Street Suite 212 Findlay OH 45840

> Club Administrator Sue Durain

Phone: 419-422-7557

E-mail: admin@findlayrotary.org

Website: www.findlayrotary.org